Table 28 summarizes the sensitivity of the pork model to various parameter changes. Improved digestibility

leads to lower methane and non-methane volatile organic carbon emissions, whereas higher feed nitrogen

content results in higher indirect nitrous oxide, ammonia and nitric oxide emissions during manure management.

Increasing feed demand (reducing feed conversion ratio) increases all impacts though by varying degrees,

depending on sensitivity. Ten percent changes in diesel, drinking water and electricity demand in pig feeding

barns has a minor effect on impact categories. Again, carcass yield directly influences results per kg carcass

 44 www.blonksustainability.nl 2022

weight pork produced, but carcass yield is assumed the same between conventional and HW scenarios in each

region.

TABLE  28 .  PORK  MODEL  S ENS IT IV I TY  ( P ER  KG CARCASS  WE IGHT )  TO  VAR IOUS  PARAMETER  CHANGES ,  R EPORTED
AS  P ERCENT  CHANGE  FROM BR  CONVENT IONAL  BASE L INE .  S EE  TAB LE  10  FOR  BASE L INE  VALUES  AND
UNABBREV IATED  IMPACT  CATEGORY  NAMES .

Considered effect
climate
change

Climate
change
(LUC)

part.
matter

terr.
acid.

Freshwater
eutro.

marine
eutro.

land use
fossil

resources
water

consump.

+10% feed
digestibility

-12.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

+10% feed N
content

0.3% 0.0% 7.5% 8.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

+10% feed needed 2.8% 7.7% 3.3% 2.8% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 6.8% 5.3%

+10% diesel
demand

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%

+10% drinking water
demand

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2%

+10% electricity

demand
0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%

+10% piglets
needed

2.2% 2.2% 2.1% 2.0% 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 3.2%

+1 pt to carcass
yield
(from 76% to 77%)

-1.3% -1.3% -1.3% -1.3% -1.3% -1.3% -1.3% -1.3% -1.3%

-1 pt to carcass yield
(from 76% to 75%)

1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%

+5% carcass yield
(from 76% to 79.8%)

-4.8% -4.8% -4.8% -4.8% -4.8% -4.8% -4.8% -4.8% -4.8%

-5% carcass yield
(from 76% to 72.2%)

5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3%

8.3.5 Manure management sensitivity: pork
A broader spectrum of manure management methods exist in pork production compared to broilers, and the

prevalent methods employed can have notable influence on climate change, fine particulate matter and

terrestrial acidification (based on FCR RED MEAT 2019 guideline modeling).  Here, we demonstrate the effects

of manure management using the BR conventional scenario as an example.

Table 29 shows trade-offs occur between impact categories for some manure management methods. Relative to

the BR baseline (liquid slurry without crust), solid storage and short-term pit storage have lower methane